News Flash Home
The original item was published from 1/17/2022 12:20:00 PM to 1/17/2022 12:20:47 PM.

News Flash

Home

Posted on: January 16, 2022

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Notice for Central Heights Area Rescinded

NACOGDOCHES, TX - On January 16, 2022, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the City of Nacogdoches public water system, TX#1740003, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to a loss of water pressure, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes for the area North of 259 to Central Heights.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of January 17, 2022.

The City will continue to monitor the water throughout the public water system to ensure the quality of the water distributed is adequate for human consumption.

If you have any questions concerning this matter you many contact City of Nacogdoches Water Utilities, Bart Allen or Ronnie Lyles, 936-564-5046

-END-

Screen Shot 2022-01-16 at 9.51.59 AM

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

Board Interviews July 7th and 8th

Posted on: July 1, 2022
BOIL_WATER_NOTICE_6_30_2022

BOIL WATER NOTICE CANCELLED

Posted on: July 1, 2022
NacWise_(Facebook Post)

Register for Emergency Alerts Today!

Posted on: June 28, 2022

Independence Day Holiday 07/04/2022

Posted on: June 28, 2022